### UNDERGROUND EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. R-9303106-1AR

On Or 2, 1993, for the consideration of system betterment, Grantor grants to Grant	intee a pe	rmanent	
underground easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a part of Grantor's Land called the "Right			
"Grantor" is:			
Joseph Carlini and Virginia Carlini, husband and wife, 150 Willis Road, Saline, Michigan 48176			
Joseph Cathin and Virginia Cathin, husband and wife, 130 Willis Road, Sainte, Wichigan 40170	COUNTY		WASHT
NO 4 - 11 *	Z-75		45
"Grantee" is:		<del></del>	
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 482	3000 mg		æm
"Grantor's Land" is in York Township, Washtenaw County, described a	171.53	12	RECORDED
"Grantor's Land" is in York Township, Washtenaw County, described a	s: ⋛≍	~	C R
**See Reverse Side for Description**	202	<b>-</b>	2 <u>m</u>
	ക്ഷ	===	<b>2</b>
The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Grantor's Land and is described a	S: -	نت ا	<del>,</del> ≺
All in accordance with Detroit Edison drawing R-9303106-1AR and dated September 27, 1993, which	his attac	hed hereto	คณีนี้
made a part hereof.	II ID LICEO	nou norono	
made a part neteor.			
1 December 77 and a file Distant War in the constant made and to appear	and main	tain undar	record
1. Purpose: The purpose of this Right of Way is to construct, reconstruct, modify, add to, operate			
utility line facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, manholes, conduits, pipes, cables, transport	siormers	and access	sories.
2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the Right of Way Area.		4L. Diale	of West
3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buildings or other permanent structures shall be	piaced in	the Right	or way
Area without Grantee's prior written consent.			
4. Excavation: As required by Public Act 53 of 1974, MISS DIG must be called on 1-800-482-717	1 before	anyone exc	cavates in
the Right of Way Area.			
5. Trees, Bushes, Branches, Roots, Structures and Fences: Grantee may trim, cut down, remove			
trees, bushes, branches and roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Wa			
structures and fences in the Right of Way Area that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe an			
operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities. No trees, plant life, structures and fences shall be	planted,	grown or	installed
within 8 feet of the front door and within 2 feet of the other sides of transformers and switching cab	inet enclo	sures. Gr	antee
shall not be responsible to Grantor for damages to or removal of trees, plant life, structures and fend			
transformer doors.	-		
6. Restoration: If Grantee's employees, contractors, vehicles or equipment damage Grantor's Land	while en	tering Gran	ntor's 💍
Land for the purposes stated in this Right of Way, then Grantee shall restore Grantor's Land as near	lv as can	be to its o	riginal 🛱
condition.			D D
7 Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and binds and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's	successo	rs. lessees	ntor's riginal RIGET
licensees and assigns.		<b>,</b>	· E
notistes and assigns.			<u>P</u>
Witnesses: (type or print name below signature) Grantor: (type or prin	· mama bala	m alamatura)	Fig
Witnesses: (type or print name below signature) Grantor: (type or prin	, manie delo	m sišimmic)	Ş
$\alpha$	. 0	F	
Y/DOMANA Laraba C	arle	ni	
Jan 1 your Jacks		· /	DE ATC
Hellen Harris Joseph Carling			Ĝ.
		,	ŀ
Q = Q = Q = Q = Q = Q = Q = Q = Q = Q =	0	• .	1/
Mulara L. Shear Grama Do	vi	ne_	<del>_</del>
Barbara L Shear Virginia Carlini, his wife			1
			Ĭ
Acknowledged before me in Washtenaw County, Michigan, on October 2.			,1993
by Joseph Carlini and Virginia Carlini, husband and wife.			
<u> </u>			
BARBARA L SHEAR			
INCIARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGANI		0 1	/
Notary's Stamp MY COMMISSION BY MY MAN WAS A WAY WHEN WAY WAS A WAY WHEN WAS A WAY WHEN WAY WAS A WAY WHEN WAY WAS A WAY WAY WAY WAY WAY WAY WAY WAY WAY W	u L.	M	ear
(Notary's name, county and date commission expires)  Barbara L	SHear		

#### GRANTOR'S LAND DESCRIPTION FOR R-9303106-1AR

#### Parcel B

\*

Commencing at the SW corner, Section 3, T4S, R6E, York Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan; thence N87'43'45"E 299.00 feet along the south line of said Section 3 and centerline of Willis Road; thence N1'32'05"W 252.00 feet for a PLACE OF BEGINNING; thence continuing N1'32'05"W 649.00 feet; thence N87'43'45"E 554.00 feet; thence S 01'32'05"E 901.00 feet; thence S87'43'45"W 354.00 feet along said south line of Section 3 and said centerline; thence N1'32'05"W 252.00 feet; thence S87'43'45"W 200.00 feet to the Place of Beginning, being a part of the SW 1/4 of said Section 3, T4S, R6E, York Township, containing 10.30 acres of land more or less (10.03 acres net), subject to the rights of the public over the southerly 33.0 feet thereof as occupied by Willis Road, also subject to easements of record, if any.

APPROVED AS TO FORM 10/11/93 DATE

7

## Detroit Edison.

# Application for U.R.D. Easements

DE 963-5145 9-73CS (RR 11)

To (Supervisor, RE & R/W)		For RE & R/W Dept. Use	Date Received		IDE/Bell/C.P. No.	
R. LONGWISH		·			00,000,000	
ANN ARBOR		Date 9-27-93	Application No.	930	3106- <u>IAR</u>	
We have included the following necessary material and information:	*					
Material: A. Proposed Subdivision	Cus	stomer Tracking N	umber	930	03106	
copy of complete final proposed plat - All pages     or	STATE COLUMN	ORT OF REAL ESTA		LHTS E		
<ul> <li>B. Other than proposed subdivision (condo., apts. mobile home park — other)</li> <li>1. Property description.</li> <li>2. Site plan.</li> <li>3. title information (deed, title commitment, contract with title commitment, or title search).</li> </ul>	OND EY_ DAT DAT	WAY DEPARTMENT R ICATED ON THIS SKI R. LONGW E. 11-49.	W SECURE! ETCH اعدا		PERMITS TO:  RECORD CENTER  R/W PLES ANDT  ORIGINATOR	<u> </u>
Note: Do not submit application for URD easements until all above material has been acquired.	n	TRICT Richard	Longwest		TOTAL	$I_{-}$
Information 1. Project Name	-		County	an marin select		
KERRY CARLINI				UAS.	HTENAW	
-City/Township/ <del>Village</del> YORK			Section No.		<b>7</b>	
Type of Development			Condom	inium		
Proposed Subdivision Apartment Com  Subdivision Mobile Home P.			Other	21/06/	LE RESIDE	NCE
2. Name of Owner JOSEPH CARLINI			Phone No.	+29.	-2911	
Address SAL WILLIS RD W SAL	1116	MI 48	176			
Owner's Representative SA-ME		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Phone No.			
Date Service is Wanted 10-12-93		:				
4. Entire Project will be developed at one time					Yes	☐ No
5. Joint easements required — Michigan Bell Telephone						Nº0   Nº0
a. Name of Other Utilities If Not Michigan Bell Telephone or Consumers Power			<u> </u>	-		
b. Other Utility Engineer Names			Phone Number	's	<u> </u>	
Addresses	•		<u> </u>		,	
					<u></u>	
			··		<del></del>	
6 Additional Information or Comments  PARCEL - 020 HAS BEEN	ڪ (	PLIT AN	<u>D</u> 5	<u> </u>	70	
DUNERS SON (KERRY C	CAR	CINI)	<u></u>	·		
		,	;			
			•			
Note: Trenching letter attached will be submitted later		Signed (Service Planning Sup	ervisor)			
PMACIOCE				···-		
761-4067 Address 328	8 /	1AHQ				

LIBER 2871 PAGT 733

SEPT 27, 19!

DRAWING, R-9303106-IAR BY & P. MACIOCE
R/W UG SERVICE FOR KERRY CARLING
172 WILLIS RD. W., YORK TWP.

554' OWNER: JOSEPH CARLINI 150 WILLIS ROW SALINE, MIT 48176 313- 429-2911 DARNER RECORDED RIGHT OF Ø 172 WILLIS 354 ಎಂ 4\_ YA WILLIS 500 THWEST CORNER SEC 3 12' X 55' EASEMENT FOR UG SERVICE TO 172 WILLS ROW

RECORDED WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI

Oct 18 12 21 PH 193

PEGGY M. HAINES COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER

8323 0323003 3528 13:11bW 10\18\32 WISC 13:11bW 10\18\32 8323 0233003 5528 13:11bW 10\18\32 5.00 As no Ded

Ţ.